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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5738
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
UTILISATION OF BUDGET ALLOCATION
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocation made to the Ministry during each of the last three years;

(b) the amount utilized out of the above during the said period; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government for full utilisation of budgetary allocation?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a)&(b): Details of plan budget allocation made to Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and the utilization thereof during the last three years are as under:-

    (Rs. in crore)
Years Allocation Utilization
2009-10  1794.00  1376.83
2010-11  2400.00  2272.04
2011-12  2700.00  2020.04 (provisional)

(c): This Ministry took various steps to ensure optimum utilization of the budget viz. periodical review of expenditure, enhancing awareness for demand driven schemes etc.
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